

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff
Through Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.
versus
OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD Defendant
Through (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.08.2015**

IA No.10098/2015 under Order XXXIII CPC

At request, defendant is directed to supply copy of application to learned counsel for plaintiff, within one week, who may file reply to the IA within four weeks with advance copy to defendant, who may file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Issue notice of the IA to SDM concerned also to file the financial status report of the defendant.

Re-notify for consideration on this IA on next date of hearing

CS(OS) 2799/2014 and IA No.10099/2015 for condonation of delay of 27 days in filing of written statement moved on behalf of defendant

As per office note, written cum counter claim has been filed on behalf of defendant.

At request, copy of written statement as well as aforesaid IA be supplied to Learned counsel for plaintiff within one week.

Thereafter, plaintiff may file replication and reply to IA within four weeks with copies to applicants, who may file rejoinder to IA, if

contd....2

-2-

any, before next date of hearing.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings of this IA and arguments
on 22.12.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 14, 2015/ab