

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff
Through Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, proxy cl. for
Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

versus
OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD Defendant
Through Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.04.2016**
IA No.10098/2015 under Order XXXIII CPC moved on behalf of
defendant/ counter claimant

Pursuant to notice issued to SDM concerned to file financial status report of the defendant, one Mr. B. D. Meena, Tehsildar, Patel Nagar is present and has filed the report dated 21.04.2016, wherein it is mentioned that during visit premises of the defendant was found locked.

Learned counsel for defendant/ counter claimant undertakes that needful shall be done in this regard and the defendant/ counter claimant shall approach the concerned SDM and assist him in preparing financial status report qua him.

Issue fresh notice to SDM to file financial status report of defendant on filing of PF. Steps be taken within one week.

Defendant/ counter claimant may file affidavit of evidence in enquiry within six weeks.

Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of defendant/

Contd....2

counter claimant qua captioned IA, on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 2799/2014

Learned counsel for defendant/counter claimant undertakes that previous cost of Rs.5000/- shall be paid to plaintiff within one week from today.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that once the cost is paid, he shall file replication within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings, on 17.11.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2016/ab