



\$~24
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff
Through Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi Advocate.
versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD Defendant
Through Mr. Shiv Shankar proxy counsel

CORAM:
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **27.02.2017**

Case file received from the court of Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

IA No. 10098/2015 u/O XXXIII CPC filed by defendant/counter claimant

Learned proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that learned main counsel is not available due to demise of his grand mother.

SDM is served but none has appeared from his office. Learned proxy counsel for defendant submits that in the last order, Sector151 was wrongly mentioned in place of sector 51, Noida in the address of defendant.

List on 06.03.2017 for further proceedings.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 27, 2017/cd