



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Adv.

Versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD Defendant

Through Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.03.2017**

IA No.10098/2015 u/O XXXIII moved by defendant/ counter claimant

Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted that previous total cost of Rs.35,000/- has already been received.

Learned counsel for applicant/counter claimant has submitted that fresh financial status report of the applicant may be called from the SDM concerned and the present correct address of the applicant is D-175, Sector 51, Noida (UP). Accordingly fresh notice be issued to SDM concerned for filing the financial status report of the applicant. Notice be also served as dasti through applicant/counter claimant who shall coordinate with SDM concerned for filing of financial status report.

Learned counsel for applicant has further submitted that

Contd....2



-2-

affidavit by way of evidence containing the assets of the defendant company has already been filed on record for the purpose of enquiry.

Re-notify for enquiry in the captioned IA on 25.07.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 06, 2017/ab