

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2799/2014

BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Arindam Mukherjee & Mr.Rohit
Gandhi, Advocates

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Murari Kumar, Adv. with AR of
defendant com

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

09.02.2018

**I.A. No.10098/2015 under Order 33 filed on behalf of the
defendant.**

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall be filing reply to the
abovesaid application within 2 days. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the defendants states that he does not wish to file
rejoinder to the above application.

CS(OS) 2799/2014

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time to file
replication. Be filed positively within four weeks, failing which cost
of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

It is already 1:25 pm. It is stated by counsel for the

defendant/counter-claimant that he is busy in post lunch session and therefore, would not be available for examination of the AR of the defendant in the post lunch session.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on the main suit and for recording of statement of AR of the defendant under Order 33 CPC in the counter claim on **18th April, 2018**.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 09, 2018/tp