

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Mr. Harshit
Sanwal & Mr. Jayant Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.04.2018

CS(OS) 2799/2014

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall file replication to the written statement filed on behalf of defendant within four weeks. Be filed within four weeks as prayed with advance copy.

Cost of Rs. 5000/- be deposited by the plaintiff with Armed Forces Flag Day Fund.

I.A.No. 10098/2015 under Order 33 CPC filed on behalf of defendant/counter-claimant

No separate number has been assigned to the counter-claim filed by the defendant.

Registry is directed to give a separate number to the Counter-Claim filed by defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he has filed reply to the above application vide diary no. 111277 on 17.04.2018. However, same has not come on record. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to have the same placed on record.

AR of the defendant company has tendered his affidavit in examination-in-chief. He is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred with direction to the witness to produce the bank statement and statement of account of the defendant company.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the abovesaid IA and for further recording of statement of AR of defendant company on **13th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2018/nk