

\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2799/2014

BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Rohit Gandhi & Mr.Aridam
Mukherjee, Advocates

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through

Mr.Murari Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.07.2018

File received from the court of Sh.Vijay Shankar, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CS(OS) 2799/2014

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has filed replication yesterday. Copy supplied.

IA no.10098/15 (filed by counter claimant/defendant u/O33CPC)

Reply already filed.

Learned counsel for counter claimant seeks time for filing rejoinder to present IA.

Let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

List the matter for completion of pleading of IA & further proceedings & recording statement of AR of counter claimant on 28.8.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 13, 2018/gk