



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Mr. Arindam
Mukherjee and Mr. Harshit Sanwal,
Advocates

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Jha, proxy Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
28.08.2018

CS(OS) 2799/2014

As per office report, replication was returned under objections. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps for re-filing the replication after removing the objections. Heard. Request is allowed. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

I.A. No. 10098/2015 filed by counter-claimant/defendant under Order 33 CPC

Proxy counsel for counsel for the counter-claimant seeks time for filing rejoinder on the ground that AR of the counter-claimant is not well. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks with directions to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite



counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid application and recording of statement of the AR of counter-claimant on **15th November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2018/tp