



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harshik Sanwal, Adv.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nidhi singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Cases received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, JR (Judl.),
who is stated to be on leave today.**

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

Despite direction, replication to suit not filed.

However learned counsel for plaintiff submits that replication has been filed on 14.11.2018 vide diary no. 434610 with undertaking to place the same positively before the next date of hearing. copy has already been supplied which is not disputed.

IA No. 10098/2015

Learned counsel for defendant submitted that defendant/counter claimant does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of plaintiff. Under these circumstances opportunity to file the same is closed. Today applicant/AR present on behalf of defendant stating that he has



brought the bank statement and statement of account for which cross has been deferred and undertakes to file the same and supply to learned counsel for plaintiff today itself..

Put up for cross-examination of applicant on 07.01.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 15, 2018/NR