

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISES Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.**

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD Defendant

Through **Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.**

File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 07.01.2019

As per office note, applicant has filed bank statement.

Learned counsel for applicant seeks time to file certain documents. Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify for **cross-examination of applicant before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 26.02.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 07, 2019/cd