

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014 & CC No. 19/2018**

BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lokesh Pathak, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Murari Kumar & Mr. Protyush,
Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
26.02.2019

Counsel for the defendant/counter-claimant seeks further time for filing statement of account of the defendant company within two days. Heard. Request is allowed. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of AR of the defendant company on **20th May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2019/nk