

\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 2799/2014
BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prerita Aggarwal, Adv. (Enrl.No.
D/3223/2016)
Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Adv. (previous
counsel)

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 30.09.2019

Today, the matter is fixed for proper orders.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she has been recently engaged in the present case and she will file her vakalatnama by tomorrow.

It is submitted by Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Advocate that since the plaintiff has engaged new counsel, he may be discharged from the present case. In view of the same, the previous counsel for the plaintiff stands discharged.

At request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
AR of the defendant company on **24th January, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019/*nk*