

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mahajan & Ms. Prerita
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **24.01.2020**

AR/witness Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the defendant/counter-claimant has not filed proper statement of account. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant/counter-claimant that he may be permitted to file the same within four weeks.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of AR of the defendant company on **01st May, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2020/nk