



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2799/2014

BCL SECURE PREMISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Tandon, Adv.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.12.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Witness/AR of the defendant is not present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant/counter-claimant that statement of account filed by the defendant/counter-claimant is proper.

Counsel for the parties seek time for clarifications in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of AR of the defendant company on **12th April, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 03, 2020/ nk