



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2799/2014; IA No. 10098/2015 (under Order XXXIII r/w
Section 151 CPC) & CC No. 19/2018

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Garuav Mahajan, Mr. Abhinav
Tandon and Ms. Preita Aggarwal and
Mr. Yash Kumar, Advs.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

12.04.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. Matter is at the stage of recording of evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness of defendant was directed to produce statement of account which has not been produced till date.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant/counter-claimant submits that the bank statement and statement of account have been filed.
4. Record perused.
5. Defendant was directed to produce the bank account and statement of account vide order dated 18.04.2018. As per record, defendant/counter-claimant has filed the bank account and



statement of account till 31.03.2018. The order dated 18.04.2018 thus has been complied with.

6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff requires the bank account and statement of account till date. No further direction in this regard was ever sought or issued. However, plaintiff is at liberty to move an appropriate application in this regard.
7. Matter is adjourned for recording of DE on **18th August, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2021
ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)