



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2799/2014; IA No. 10098/2015 (under Order XXXIII r/w
Section 151 CPC) & CC No. 19/2018
BCL SECURE PREMISESPlaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Lisha Saha, Proxy Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.03.2022**

1. Matter is at the stage of recording of evidence.
2. No DW is present.
3. One more opportunity sought for leading DE.
4. At request and considering that there is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff, re-notify the matter for DE on **25th July, 2022** with last opportunity for compliance by both the sides.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 7, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)