



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2799/2014; IA No. 10098/2015 (under Order XXXIII r/w Section 151 CPC) & CC No. 19/2018

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shiv Shankar, proxy Adv.
for Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv. for
defendant/counter-claimant.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff today as well.
2. Learned proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **02nd July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any