



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2799/2014; IA No. 10098/2015 (under Order XXXIII r/w Section 151 CPC) & CC No. 19/2018

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv. for
defendant/counter-claimant.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

02.07.2024

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff today as well. None is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff since 04/11/2022.
2. Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to produce/file certain documents in support of his arguments. Let the said documents be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **23rd August, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 2, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any