



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISESPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Rikesh Singh, Adv.
for defendant/counter
claimant (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish
Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Learned counsel for defendant again seeks time to file certain documents. Same be filed within four weeks.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 13.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 23, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any