



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Shiv Shankar, Adv.
for defendant (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Learned proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unwell. Heard. Matter is adjourned. Documents be filed by the defendant within four weeks.

2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 24.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 13, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any