



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pragti Singh, Proxy counsel for
defendant.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. None has appeared for plaintiff.
2. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is out of station.
3. Adjournment is granted.
4. Re-notify on 28.10.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/anj