



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Tripathi and Mr.
Shubham Mishra,
Advocates.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shiv Shankar,
Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

IA No. 10098/2015 filed by defendant u/O XXXIII r/w

Section 151 CPC.

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged.
2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify on 03.02.2026 for purpose fixed.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 28, 2025/anj