



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**

BCL SECURE PREMISESPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Atul Tripathi,**
Advocate.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Shiv Shankar,**
Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

IA No. 10098/2015 filed by defendant u/O XXXIII r/w

Section 151 CPC.

1. Counsel for defendant submits that all the relevant documents are already on record and no additional documents are to be filed by defendant qua the captioned IA.
2. Re-notify on 20.04.2026 for evidence on behalf of defendant qua captioned IA, as requested.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/anj