



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2799/2014

BCL SECURE PREMISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Tripathi & Mr.
Shubham Mishra, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aditi Pandey, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 2799/2014 and Counter Claim 19/2018

**IA No. 10098/2015 filed by defendant u/Order XXXIII
r/w Section 151 CPC.**

1. Matter is today fixed for defendant's/Counter claimant's evidence qua aforesaid IA i.e. IA No.10098/2015.
2. No DW is present today.
3. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for leading DE.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify the matter on 24.08.2026 for defendant's evidence on IA No.10098/2015.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2026/ab