



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011542522014
+ **CS(OS) 2799/2014**
BCL SECURE PREMISESPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Gaurav Mani Tripathi, proxy
cl. for Mr. Atul Tripathi, Adv.

versus

OM SAI ASSOTECH PVT LTDDefendant
Through: Mr. Shiv Shankar & Mr. Murari
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.08.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on the first half (pre lunch session) leave today.
2. List on 18.12.2026.

Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 24, 2026/ab